PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING

February 1, 2023 6:00 p.m.

AGENDA



"Where Dreams Can Soar"

The City of Bonney Lake's Mission is to protect the community's livable identity and scenic beauty through responsible growth planning and by providing accountable, accessible and efficient local government services.

www.ci.bonney-lake.wa.us

Location: Bonney Lake Justice & Municipal Center, 9002 Main Street East, Bonney Lake, Washington.

The public is invited to attend Planning Commission Meetings in person, via conference call or over the internet. The information for attending is provided below.

If you wish to address the Planning Commission for comments, Citizen comments can be made in-person, by phone or virtually during this portion of the meeting. Comments are limited to 5 minutes. Those planning to comment via phone or virtually will need to sign up prior to the meeting in order to comment. When signing up, please provide your name, your screen name, phone number (for callers) and if your comments are for general public comments or for the public hearings and which hearing, by email to medonaldd@cobl.us or calling in also at 253-447-4356. Virtual and call in registrations need to be received by 5:00 p.m. the day of the meeting. During the meeting, your name will be called when it is your turn. Your microphone will be activated, and you will be able to comment. Those physically appearing at the Planning Commission meeting to speak during citizen comments do not need to sign up but will be asked to state their name and address for the meeting record.

Planning Commission Meetings attendance options:

In-Person: Bonney Lake Justice & Municipal Center at 9002 Main Street East in Bonney Lake

By phone: 408-740-7256 (Meeting ID: 215 767 540#) By internet: Chrome- https://bluejeans.com/215767540

Planning Commission Members:

Grant Sulham (Chair)
Craig Sarver (Vice-Chair)
Brad Doll
Debbie Strous-Boyd
Jessica Bennion
Kerri Hubler
Vacant

City Staff:

Jason Sullivan, Planning & Building Supervisor Debbie McDonald, Planning Commission Clerk

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call & Next Meeting Poll (February 21, 2023 Joint Meting)
- III. Approval of Minutes (January 4, 2023)
- IV. Public Comments and Concerns
- V. Public Hearing
 - A. Stormwater Regulations Update

VI. Old / Continuing Business-

- A. Anti-Harassment Policy
- B. Technology Policy
- C. Topics for Joint Meeting (No Advance Materials)

VII. New Business – NONE

VIII. For the Good of the Order -

- A. Correspondence
- B. Staff Comments
- C. Commissioner Comments

IX. Adjournment

Next Scheduled Meeting: February 21, 2023